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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

2017-18

60

42

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of
Male Female
Students = Students

105 147

29 55

Total Within

Students  State
(Including
male &
female)

252 245

84 84

Placement & Higher Studies

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

Outside Economically
Country Backward
(Including  (Including

male & male &
female) female)

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

60

60

60

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

60

59

60

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Socially
Challenged  receiving full
(SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee

2016-17 2015-16
60 60
63

No. of students

Including reimbursement
male & from the State
female) and Central
Government
67 116
13 28
Academic  No. of students
Year graduating in
minimum stipulated
time
(2015-16) 58
(2016-17) 66
(2017-18) 61

+— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2014-15 2013-14

60

No. of students = No. of students
receiving full receiving full
tuition fee tuition fee
reimbursement = reimbursement

2012-13

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee

from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies
Funds
0 0 20
0 0 5
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed graduates selected for
placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
15 135000 (ONE LAKH 22
AND THIRTY FIVE
THOUSAND)
1 180000 (ONE LAKH 30

EIGHTY THOUSAND)

216000 (TWO LAKH 24
SIXTEEN THOUSAND)



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 76 52 (2015-16) 48

(2015-16) 76 56 (2016-17) 56

(2016-17) 63 45 (2017-18) 45

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
24 180000 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY 2

THOUSAND)
19 180000 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY 1

THOUSAND)
14 180000 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY 0

THGOUSAND)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

32

0

2016-17

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

201718

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

277559 (TWO LACS SEVENTY SEVE
N THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFT
Y NINE ONLY)

29062 (TWENTY NINE THOUSAND
AND SIXTY TWO ONLY)

586958 (FIVE LACS EIGHTY SIX THO
USAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY EIGH
T ONLY)

24182738 (TWO CRORES FORTY O
NE LACS EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT O
NLY)

11821097 (ONE CRORE EIGHTEEN
LACS TWENTY ONE THOUSAND NI
NETY SEVEN ONLY)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

253700 (TWO LACS FIFTY THREE TH
OUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED ONLY)

763762 (SEVEN LACS SIXTY THREE
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXT
Y TWO ONLY)

201852 (TWO LACS ONE THOUSAN
D EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY TWO ON
LY)

23751584 (TWO CRORES THIRTY SE
VEN LACS FIFTY ONE THOUSAND FI
VE HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR ONLY)

10944407 (ONE CRORE NINE LACS
FORTY FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HU
NDRED SEVEN ONLY)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

228603 (TWO LACS TWENTY EIGHT
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND TH
REE ONLY)

1015682 (TEN LACS FIFTEEN THOU
SAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO
ONLY)

1881465 (EIGHTEEN LACS EIGHTY
ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
SIXTY FIVE ONLY)

24146708 (TWO CRORES FORTY O
NE LACS FORTY SIX THOUSAND SE
VEN HUNDRED EIGHT ONLY)

10468738 (ONE CRORE FOUR LACS
SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HU
NDRED THIRTY EIGHT ONLY)



Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 140998 (ONE LAC FORTY THOUSAN = 86510 (EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE = 122636 (ONE LAC TWENTY TWO TH
D NINE HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT O HUNDRED AND TEN ONLY) OUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY SIX
NLY) ONLY)
IPR
Calendar year 2017 2016 2015
No. of Patents Published 0 3 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 1
Sponsored Research Details
Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 2 3
Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 1 1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 380000 2115000
Amount Received in Words Zero Three lakhs eighty thousand only Twenty one lakhs fifteen thousand only
Consultancy Project Details
Financial Year 201718 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 6 9 0
Total no. of Client Organizations 6 5 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 31040 9140 0
Amount Received in Words Thirty thousand forty Nine thousand one hundred and forty Zero
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students
1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes
students?
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings
Faculty Details
1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 1

year (2017-18)?



Srno

20

21

22

23

24

Name

Galgatte Upendra
Chandrakant

Harde Minal Tejram
Pimple Bhushan
Prakash

Purohit Angira Gaurav
Kakad Kalyani
Shrinivas

Patil Pallavi Mangesh
Uttekar Pravin
Shantaram

Kuchekar Mohini
Chetan

Chaudhari Somdutta
Yashahwant

Gaikwad Nikita Maruti

Atkalikar Shankar
Kishanrao

Kore Padmaja
Santosh

Gaikwad Shweta Sunil

Balap Aishwarya
Ramchandra

Jadhav Shailaja
Bhanudas

Bandawane Deepti
Dinesh

Pimple Smita Sachin
Nipate Sonali
Sukhdeo

Shaikh Karimunnisa
Sameer

Chopade Vithal
Vishram

Chaudhari Pravin
Digambar

Phatak Atul Anand

Tapkir Amit Suryakant

More Anuradha
Ghanshyam

Age

39

36

35

38

37

37

35

33

33

28

75

31

24

36

50

42

41

37

40

39

46

42

34

33

Designation

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Qualification

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Experience (In

Months)

172

144

134

134

124

127

113

107

109

46

95

157

228

193

169

196

152

274

229

126

132

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

21-07-
2008

14-10-
2008

01-06-
2017

18-01-
2008

21-05-
2008

07-04-
2010

03-07-
2008

01-12-
2008

02-09-
2013

02-12-
2013

01-06-
2017

01-07-
2017

01-08-
2017

18-01-
2008

03-09-
2013

03-09-
2013

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

16-05-
2008

01-06-
2017

10-12-
2008

01-08-
2017

Leaving
Date

Assaociation

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



25

26

27

28

Sable Pravinkumar
Namdeorao

Abhang Fulchand
Sandip

Utkarsha Dhananjay
Adake

PRAMILA YELMAR

34

24

24

23

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Female

Female

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Doctor of

Pharmacy

M. Pharm

122

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

03-07-
2008

01-08-
2017

01-09-
2018

01-06-
2018

30-11-
2017

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual



