

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-C-42167 Institute Name: P. E. Society`s Modern College of Pharmacy

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	60	60	60	60	_	_
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	42	63				_

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	105	147	252	245	7	0	69	67	116	0	0	20
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	29	55	84	84	0	0	20	13	28	0	0	5

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	60	60	(2013-14)	12	(2015-16)	58	15	135000 (ONE LAKH AND THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND)	22
(2013-14)	60	59	(2014-15)	7	(2016-17)	66	11	180000 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND)	30
2014-15)	60	60	(2015-16)	9	(2017-18)	61	4	216000 (TWO LAKH SIXTEEN THOUSAND)	24

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	76	52	(2015-16)	48	24	180000 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND)	2
(2015-16)	76	56	(2016-17)	56	19	180000 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND)	1
(2016-17)	63	45	(2017-18)	45	14	180000 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY THGOUSAND)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Part Time

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 20	17-18; Students admitted	in the academic y	year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)				
		Total Students					
Full Time		32					
Part Time		0					
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integ	rated Ph.D)						
	2017-18		2016-17	2015-16			
Full Time	0		0	0			

0

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

0

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	277559 (TWO LACS SEVENTY SEVE N THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFT Y NINE ONLY)	253700 (TWO LACS FIFTY THREE TH OUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED ONLY)	228603 (TWO LACS TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND TH REE ONLY)
New Equipment for Laboratories	29062 (TWENTY NINE THOUSAND AND SIXTY TWO ONLY)	763762 (SEVEN LACS SIXTY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXT Y TWO ONLY)	1015682 (TEN LACS FIFTEEN THOU SAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO ONLY)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	586958 (FIVE LACS EIGHTY SIX THO USAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY EIGH T ONLY)	201852 (TWO LACS ONE THOUSAN D EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY TWO ON LY)	1881465 (EIGHTEEN LACS EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE ONLY)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	24182738 (TWO CRORES FORTY O NE LACS EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT O NLY)	23751584 (TWO CRORES THIRTY SE VEN LACS FIFTY ONE THOUSAND FI VE HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR ONLY)	24146708 (TWO CRORES FORTY O NE LACS FORTY SIX THOUSAND SE VEN HUNDRED EIGHT ONLY)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	11821097 (ONE CRORE EIGHTEEN LACS TWENTY ONE THOUSAND NI NETY SEVEN ONLY)	10944407 (ONE CRORE NINE LACS FORTY FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HU NDRED SEVEN ONLY)	10468738 (ONE CRORE FOUR LACS SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HU NDRED THIRTY EIGHT ONLY)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	140998 (ONE LAC FORTY THOUSAN D NINE HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT O NLY)	86510 (EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND TEN ONLY)	122636 (ONE LAC TWENTY TWO TH OUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY SIX ONLY)

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	3	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	1

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	2	3
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	380000	2115000
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Three lakhs eighty thousand only	Twenty one lakhs fifteen thousand only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	6	9	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	6	5	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	31040	9140	0
Amount Received in Words	Thirty thousand forty	Nine thousand one hundred and forty	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Galgatte Upendra Chandrakant	39	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	172	Yes	Yes	21 - 07- 2008		Regular
2	Harde Minal Tejram	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	14-10- 2008		Regular
3	Pimple Bhushan Prakash	35	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	134	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017		Regular
4	Purohit Angira Gaurav	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	134	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2008		Regular
5	Kakad Kalyani Shrinivas	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	124	Yes	Yes	21 - 05 - 2008		Regular
6	Patil Pallavi Mangesh	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	127	Yes	Yes	07-04- 2010		Regular
7	Uttekar Pravin Shantaram	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	113	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2008		Regular
8	Kuchekar Mohini Chetan	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	107	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2008		Regular
9	Chaudhari Somdutta Yashahwant	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	109	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2013		Regular
10	Gaikwad Nikita Maruti	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	46	Yes	Yes	02-12- 2013		Regular
11	Atkalikar Shankar Kishanrao	75	Professor	Male	Ph.D	517	Yes	Yes	01-06- 201 7		Adhoc / Contractual
12	Kore Padmaja Santosh	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	95	No	Yes	01-07- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
13	Gaikwad Shweta Suni l	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	15	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
14	Balap Aishwarya Ramchandra	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	157	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2008		Regular
15	Jadhav Shailaja Bhanudas	50	Professor	Female	Ph.D	298	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2013		Regular
16	Bandawane Deepti Dinesh	42	Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2013		Regular
17	Pimple Smita Sachin	41	Professor	Female	Ph.D	193	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017		Regular
18	Nipate Sonali Sukhdeo	37	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	169	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017		Regular
19	Shaikh Karimunnisa Sameer	40	Professor	Female	Ph.D	196	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017		Regular
20	Chopade Vithal Vishram	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	152	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017		Regular
21	Chaudhari Pravin Digambar	46	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	274	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2008		Regular
22	Phatak Atul Anand	42	Professor	Male	Ph.D	229	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017		Regular
23	Tapkir Amit Suryakant	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	126	Yes	Yes	10-12- 2008		Regular
24	More Anuradha Ghanshyam	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	132	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017		Regular

25	Sable Pravinkumar Namdeorao	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	122	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2008		Regular
26	Abhang Fulchand Sandip	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	4	Yes	No	01-08- 2017	30-11- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
27	Utkarsha Dhananjay Adake	24	Assistant Professor	Female	Doctor of Pharmacy	1	No	Yes	01-09- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual
28	PRAMILA YELMAR	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	1	No	Yes	01-06- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual